First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

28
11
14

45
196
4.4

42
32
76.2
346

37
309
7.02
10.81

505
38.81
61.19

89
5.7

o o

212
30.3

47
7.8
0

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

12

W NN

18
67
3.7

36
16
44.4
166

34
132
3.30
10.38

199
33.67
66.33

58
3.4

10

292
32.4

48
16.0



Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties
Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

50
50.0

11
95

37

PO BRAODNWOM

=

100.0
37:28
47.1

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties
Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

165
23.6

11
94
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22:32
14.3



Rushing: Att  Yards Avg. Long TD

L. Brown 18 102 5.7 21 2
Denson 14 54 3.9 8 0
D. Thomas 12 42 35 23 1
Jurgensen 1 -2 -2.0 -2 0
Receiving Rec. Yards Avg. Long TD
C. Taylor 5 49 9.8 21 1
J. Smith 7 97 13.9 18 1
Jefferson 12 181 151 30 0
L. Brown 3 2 0.7 3 0
Denson 4 18 4.5 12 0
D. Thomas 1 -1 -1.0 -1 0
Pct Yards Had Pct Pct Avg.
Passing: Att Com Com  Gained TD Long Int. TD Int Gain Rating
Kilmer 21 16 76.2 184 1 21 0 4.8 0.0 8.8 118.0
Jurgensen 21 16 76.2 162 1 30 0 4.8 0.0 7.7 113.6
Punt Returns: No. FC Yrds Avg. Long TD
Mul-Key 1 0 15 15.0 15 0
L. Jones 1 0 12 12.0 12 0
Houston 1 0 2 2.0 2 0
Duncan 3 0 18 6.0 8 0
Kickoff
Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD
Mul-Key 1 50 50.0 50 0
Punting: No. Yrds Avg. Long Blk
Bragg 7 212 30.3 47 0
Kicking: KO B FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points
Moseley 7 0 1 1 100 24 5 4 80 7
Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD
Stone 1 13 13.0 13 0
Hanburger 1 -3 -3.0 -3 0
Sacks: No.
Biggs 1
Brundige 1
Talbert 1
Imhoff 1



Rushing:
Sullivan
Bulaich
Gabriel

Receiving:
Young
Carmichael
Sullivan
Zimmerman
Bulaich
Bailey

Passing:
Gabriel

Punt Returns:

Bradley
Reeves

Kickoff
Returns

L. Marshall
R. Jackson
Chesson
Kirksey

Punting:
Kersey

Kicking:
Dempsey

Sacks:
Bergey
Sutton
Wynn
Zabel

Att
13

=

Rec.

P ~NFPNRP DN

Att
36

No.

No.

R P, DN®

No.

KO

No.
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

Yards
28
25
14

Yards
39
27

15
83

Com
16

FC

Yrds
72
73
19

Yrds
292

TB

Avg.
2.2
6.3

14.0

Avg.
9.8
27.0
4.5
15.0
11.9
-7.0

Pct
Com
44.4

Yrds
30
18

Avg.
24.0
36.5

1.0
19.0

Avg.
32.4

FGA

Long

13
14

Long
29
27
6
15
14
-7

Yards
Gained
166

Avg.
0.0
18.0

Long
34
49
1
19

Long
54

FGM
1

TD
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TD
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TD
1

Long

20
18

TD

O O oo

Blk

FG%
100

Long
29

TD
0
0

Had
Int.

2

Pct
TD
2.8

Long XPA XPM

43

1

1

Pct
Int
5.6

XP%
100

Avg.
Gain
4.6

Points
4

Rating
44.4



