



First Downs	28	First Downs	12
Rushing	11	Rushing	2
Passing	14	Passing	7
Penalty	3	Penalty	3
Rushes	45	Rushes	18
Yards Gained (Net)	196	Yards Gained (Net)	67
Average Gain	4.4	Average Gain	3.7
Passes Attempted	42	Passes Attempted	36
Completed	32	Completed	16
Percent Completed	76.2	Percent Completed	44.4
Total Yards Gained	346	Total Yards Gained	166
Passer Tackled	2	Passer Tackled	4
Yards Lost	37	Yards Lost	34
Net Yards Gained	309	Net Yards Gained	132
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	7.02	Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	3.30
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.81	Yards Gained Per Completion	10.38
Net Yards Gained		Net Yards Gained	
Rushing and Passing	505	Rushing and Passing	199
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	38.81	Percent Total Yards - Rushing	33.67
Percent Total Yards - Passing	61.19	Percent Total Yards - Passing	66.33
Ball Control Plays	89	Ball Control Plays	58
Average Gain (Net)	5.7	Average Gain (Net)	3.4
Interceptions		Interceptions	
Had Intercepted	0	Had Intercepted	2
Yards Opponents Returned	0	Yards Opponents Returned	10
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	Returned by Opponents for TD	0
Punts	7	Punts	9
Yards Punted	212	Yards Punted	292
Average Yards Per Punt	30.3	Average Yards Per Punt	32.4
Punt Returns	6	Punt Returns	3
Yards Returned	47	Yards Returned	48
Average Yards Per Return	7.8	Average Yards Per Return	16.0
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0

Kickoff Returns	1	Kickoff Returns	7
Yards Returned	50	Yards Returned	165
Average Yards Per Return	50.0	Average Yards Per Return	23.6
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	11	Penalties	11
Yards Penalized	95	Yards Penalized	94
Fumbles	8	Fumbles	4
Lost	3	Lost	2
Total Points Scored	37	Total Points Scored	10
Touchdowns (Total)	5	Touchdowns (Total)	1
Touchdowns Rushing	3	Touchdowns Rushing	0
Touchdowns Passing	2	Touchdowns Passing	1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points	4	*Extra Points	1
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	1	Field Goals	1
Field Goal Attempts	1	Field Goal Attempts	1
Percent Successful	100.0	Percent Successful	100.00
Possession:	37:28	Possession:	22:32
Third Down Efficiency	47.1	Third Down Efficiency	14.3



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
L. Brown	18	102	5.7	21	2						
Denson	14	54	3.9	8	0						
D. Thomas	12	42	3.5	23	1						
Jurgensen	1	-2	-2.0	-2	0						
Receiving	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
C. Taylor	5	49	9.8	21	1						
J. Smith	7	97	13.9	18	1						
Jefferson	12	181	15.1	30	0						
L. Brown	3	2	0.7	3	0						
Denson	4	18	4.5	12	0						
D. Thomas	1	-1	-1.0	-1	0						
2. memae	•	•	Pct	Yards	Ū		Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Kilmer	21	16	76.2	184	1	21	0	4.8	0.0	8.8	118.0
Jurgensen	21	16	76.2	162	1	30	0	4.8	0.0	7.7	113.6
ourgensen	21	10	70.2	102	'	30	U	4.0	0.0		113.0
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
Mul-Key	1	0	15	15.0	15	0					
L. Jones	1	0	12	12.0	12	0					
Houston	1	0	2	2.0	2	0					
Duncan	3	0	18	6.0	8	0					
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Mul-Key	1	50	50.0	50	0						
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Bragg	7	212	30.3	47	0						
Kicking:	ко	ТВ	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points	
<u> </u>						Long					
Moseley	7	0	1	1	100	24	5	4	80	7	
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds		Long	TD						
Stone	1	13	13.0	13	0						
Hanburger	1	-3	-3.0	-3	0						
Sacks:	No.										
Biggs	1										
Brundige	1										
Talbert	1										

Imhoff

1



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Sullivan	13	28	2.2	9	0						
Bulaich	4	25	6.3	13	0						
Gabriel	1	14	14.0	14	0						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Young	4	39	9.8	29	0						
Carmichael	1	27	27.0	27	0						
Sullivan	2	9	4.5	6	0						
Zimmerman	1	15	15.0	15	1						
Bulaich	7	83	11.9	14	0						
Bailey	1	-7	-7.0	-7	0						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Gabriel	36	16	44.4	166	1	29	2	2.8	5.6	4.6	44.4
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
Bradley	2	0	30	0.0	20	0					
Reeves	1	0	18	18.0	18	0					
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
L. Marshall	3	72	24.0	34	0						
R. Jackson	2	73	36.5	49	0						
Chesson	1	1	1.0	1	0						
Kirksey	1	19	19.0	19	0						
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Kersey	9	292	32.4	54	1						
Kicking:	ко	ТВ	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points	
Dempsey	3	2	1	1	100	43	1	1	100	4	
Dempsey	3	2	'	'	100	40	'	'	100	7	
Sacks:	No.										
Bergey	0.5										
Sutton	0.5										
Wynn	0.5										
Zabel	0.5										